Holmesville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 1 of 5
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 1: HOLMESVILLE METHODIST CIRCUIT (includes Holmesville, Tipperary, Ebenezer, Zion,
Sharon, Summerhill, Sturdy’s, Bethel),1872-1922
Membership Records

2012.090L 1-5 Circuit register 1872-1891
1-6 --- 1892-1922
Board and Committee Records
2012.090L 1-7 Official Board minutes 1881-1911
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2019.111L TR-1 Financial report 1906
TR-2 --- 1908-1909,
1911-1917
TR-3 --- 1920-1922
SERIES 2: HOLMESVILLE METHODIST CHURCH (includes Maitland Circuit), 1874-1922
Legal/Property Records
2012.090L 1-8 Deeds 1879, 1880
1-9 --- 1886
1-10 --- 1905
1-11 Alterations to model deed 1884
1-12 Mortgage 1874
1-13 Memorandum of agreement with London 1879
Conference, Methodist Church of Canada
-14 Declaration to Fill Vacancies to Trustees 1879-1880
1-15 Parsonage agreement 1874
Youth Group Records
2012.090L 1-16 Epworth League minutes 1914-1922

SERIES 3: HOLMESVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Holmesville, Tipperary, Ebenezer, Zion,
Sharon, Summerhill, Sturdy’s, Bethel), 1901-1953
Baptisms/Marriages/Burials

2012.090L 100s-1 Baptisms 1901-1953
Marriages 1901-1928
Burials 1901-1953
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2019.111L TR-4 Financial reports 1926,
1928-1934,
1948
1977.442L 1-1 --- 1935-1937,
1939-1940,
1942-1947,
1949-1953

SERIES 4: EBENEZER UNITED CHURCH, 1930-1963
Membership Records
2012.090L 2-1 Historic roll 1951-1954




Holmesville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 2 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 4: EBENEZER UNITED CHURCH cont.
Board and Committee Records

2012.090L 2-2 Board of Trustees minutes and 1930-1963
correspondence
2-3 Congregational Meeting minutes 1937-1951
2-4 ---
Legal/Property Records
2010.090L 2-5 Sale of church correspondence 1960-1961
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
1977.442L 1-2 Sunday School minutes and scrapbook 1952-1954
Youth Group Records
1977.442L 1-3 Young People Union minutes, 1939-1954 1953
Annual Reports
2010.090L 2-6 Annual Report 1953
SERIES 5: GRACE UNITED CHURCH, PORTER’S HILL, 1930-1969
Legal/Property Records
2012.090L 2-7 Sale of property correspondence 1969
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2-8 Sunday School financial records 1930-1956
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2-9 Financial records 1930-1960
2-10 Weekly offerings record book 1943-1958
2-11 --- 1958-1969

SERIES 6: WESLEY-WILLIS — HOLMESVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Wesley-Willis in Clinton
and Holmesville), 1958-1980

Annual Reports

2019.111L TR-5 Annual reports 1955-1957
2012.090L 2-12 --- 1958-1960
2-13 --- 1961-1970
3-1 --- 1971-1980

See also F1056 United Church of Canada
Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection

SERIES 7: HOLMESVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Holmesville Methodist Circuit and Holmesville
Methodist Church), 1856-2010

Baptisms/Marriages/Burials

2012.090L 1-1 Baptisms 2006-2009
Marriages 2006-2008

Burials 2009-2010

1-2 List of baptisms 1953-2010

1-3 Marriage register 1897-1953



Holmesville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)

Accession

Box
File

Micro
Reel

Title

SERIES 7: HOLMESVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.

2012.090L

2010.090L

2010.090L

3-4
35
36
37

4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7

4-9

4-10
4-11
4-12
4-13
4-14
4-15
4-16
5-1

5-2

54
55

5-7

5-8

5-9

5-10
5-11
5-12
5-13
5-14
5-15
5-16

6-2
6-3

Baptisms/Marriages/Burials (cont.)
Burial register [copy]

Membership Records

Historic roll

Board and Committee Records
Board and committee minutes
Session minutes

Board of Stewards minutes

Committee of Stewards minutes

Official Board minutes
- - - minutes and financial records

- - - minutes

Unified Board minutes

- - - minutes and reports

Board of Trustees minutes

- - - minutes and correspondence

Page 3 of 5

Date

1995-2001

1950-1998
1953-2010

1953-2010
1950-1985
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995-1999
2000-2007
1950-1953
1974-1989
1989
1990-1992
1992-1994
1995-1997
1998
1999-2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
1912-1953
1941-1955
1989
1990-1993
1994-1995
1996-1997
1997-2002
2004-2005
2006-2007
2007-2009
2010
1884-1929
1992-2009
2010



Holmesville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 4 of 5
Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel
SERIES 7: HOLMESVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Legal/Property Records
2012.090L 6-4 Estate of Debora Holmes 1928
6-5 Estate of Thomas Sowerby 1986
6-6 Property records [includes copies of deeds] 1856-2009
6-7 Quit claim deed and correspondence 1928, 1958
Women’s Groups Records
2012.090L 6-8 Woman'’s Missionary Society financial records 1914-1928
6-9 Woman'’s Association minutes 1939-1948
6-10 W.A. financial records 1923-1957
6-11 United Church Women minutes 1962-1966
2012.090L 6-12 UCW minutes 1967-1974
7-1 --- 1982-1989
7-2 --- 1990-2001
7-3 --- 2001-2010
7-4 U.C.W. Centennial Meeting records 1979
7-5 U.C.W. Fundraising notes 1961-1963
7-6 --- 1964-1973
7-7 --- 1974-1995
7-8 --- 1995-2009
7-9 U.C.W. financial records 1962-1971
8-1 --- 1972-1991
8-2 --- 1992-2010
Sunday School/Sabbath School Records
2012.090L 8-3 Sunday School annual meeting minutes/ 1938-1957
attendance records
8-4 - - - financial records 1958-1995
8-5 - - - attendance records 1952-1976
8-6 --- 1964-1974
8-7 - - - financial records 1930-1970
Youth Groups Records
2012.090L 8-8 Hi-C minutes 1965-1967
Records of Other Groups
2012.090L 8-9 Wilhelmine Mission Band minutes 1954-1960
Funds/Congregational Financial Records
2012.090L 9-1 Subscription list 1907-1942
9-2 Financial record book 1958-1969
2019.111L TR-6 Financial report 1954
Annual reports
2012.090L 9-3 Annual reports 1981-1990
9-4 --- 1991-2000
9-5 --- 2001-2009



Holmesville Pastoral Charge (Ont.) Page 5 of 5

Accession Box Micro Title Date
File Reel

SERIES 7: HOLMESVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.
Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

Sounds and Moving Images
See UCCA catalogue for item-level
descriptions

F1717.291



