

Holmesville Pasto	oral Charge	(Ont.)
-------------------	-------------	--------

Holmesville Pastoral Charge (Ont.)				Page 1 of 5
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 1: HO	OLMESVIL	LE METHODI	ST CIRCUIT (includes Holmesville, Tipperary, Ebe	nezer, Zion,
Sharon, Summ	erhill, Sturc	dy's, Bethel),1		
			Membership Records	
2012.090L	1-5		Circuit register	1872-1891
	1-6			1892-1922
0040 0001	4 7		Board and Committee Records	4004 4044
2012.090L	1-7		Official Board minutes	1881-1911
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	
2019.111L	TR-1		Financial report	1906
201011112	TR-2			1908-1909,
	2			1911-1917
	TR-3			1920-1922
SERIES 2: HO	OLMESVIL	LE METHODI	ST CHURCH (includes Maitland Circuit), 1874-192	22_
			Legal/Property Records	
2012.090L	1-8		Deeds	1879, 1880
	1-9			1886
	1-10			1905
	1-11		Alterations to model deed	1884
	1-12		Mortgage	1874
	1-13		Memorandum of agreement with London	1879
			Conference, Methodist Church of Canada	
	1-14		Declaration to Fill Vacancies to Trustees	1879-1880
	1-15		Parsonage agreement	1874
			Variable Original Description	
2012.090L	1-16		Youth Group Records	1014 1022
2012.090L	1-10		Epworth League minutes	1914-1922
SERIES 3: I	HOLMESVI	LLE PASTOR	RAL CHARGE (includes Holmesville, Tipperary,	Ebenezer, Zion.
Sharon, Summ				
			Baptisms/Marriages/Burials	
2012.090L	10os-1		Baptisms	1901-1953
			Marriages	1901-1928
			Burials	1901-1953
	 ·		Funds/Congregational Financial Records	4000
2019.111L	TR-4		Financial reports	1926,
				1928-1934,
4000 4461	4.4			1948
1977.442L	1-1			1935-1937,
				1939-1940,
				1942-1947,
				1949-1953
OFFICE A FRENEZER UNITED OUUDOU 4000 4000				
SERIES 4: EBENEZER UNITED CHURCH, 1930-1963				
2012 0001	2-1		Membership Records Historic roll	1051 1054
2012.090L	Z-1		I IISTOLIC TOIL	1951-1954

				_
Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 4: EB	ENEZER L	JNITED CHUF	RCH cont.	
			Board and Committee Records	
2012.090L	2-2		Board of Trustees minutes and	1930-1963
	2-3		correspondence Congregational Meeting minutes	1937-1951
	2-4			
			Logal/Broporty Pocords	
2010.090L	2-5		Legal/Property Records Sale of church correspondence	1960-1961
4077 4401	4.0		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records	1050 1051
1977.442L	1-2		Sunday School minutes and scrapbook	1952-1954
			Youth Group Records	
1977.442L	1-3		Young People Union minutes, 1939-1954	1953
			Annual Reports	
2010.090L	2-6		Annual Report	1953
SERIES 5: GE	PACE LINIT	ED CHURCH	, PORTER'S HILL, 1930-1969_	
OLIVILO 3. OI	CACE CIVIT	LD CHORCH	Legal/Property Records	
2012.090L	2-7		Sale of property correspondence	1969
			0	
	2-8		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School financial records	1930-1956
	20		Surracy Corroor infariour records	1000 1000
			Funds/Congregational Financial Records	1000 1000
	2-9		Financial records	1930-1960
	2-10		Weekly offerings record book	1943-1958
	2-11			1958-1969
SERIES 6: WESLEY-WILLIS - HOLMESVILLE PASTORAL CHARGE (includes Wesley-Willis in Clinton				
and Holmesville	<u>), 1958-19</u>	<u>80</u>		-
			Annual Reports	
2019.111L	TR-5		Annual reports	1955-1957
2012.090L	2-12			1958-1960
	2-13			1961-1970
	3-1			1971-1980
			See also F1056 United Church of Canada	
			Ontario Archives Annual Reports Collection	
SERIES 7: HOLMESVILLE UNITED CHURCH (includes Holmesville Methodist Circuit and Holmesville				
Methodist Churc	ch), 1856-2	<u>2010</u>	Pauliana (Manuiana (Paula)	
2042 0001	1 1		Baptisms/Marriages/Burials	2006 2000
2012.090L	1-1		Baptisms	2006-2009 2006-2008
			Marriages Burials	2006-2008
	1-2			1953-2010
	1-2 1-3		List of baptisms	1897-1953
	1-0		Marriage register	1091-1903

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7:	HOLMESVIL	LE UNITED C	HURCH cont.	
_			Baptisms/Marriages/Burials (cont.)	
	1-4		Burial register [copy]	1995-2001
			Membership Records	
2012.090L	3-2		Historic roll	1950-1998
	3-3			1953-2010
			Board and Committee Records	
2010.090L	3-4		Board and committee minutes	1953-2010
	3-5		Session minutes	1950-1985
	3-6			1989
	3-7			1990
	4-1			1991
2010.090L	4-2			1992
2010.0002	4-3			1993
	4-4			1994
	4-5			1995-1999
	4-6			2000-2007
	4-7		Board of Stewards minutes	1950-1953
	4-8			1974-1989
	4-9			1989
	4-10		Committee of Stewards minutes	1990-1992
	4-11			1992-1994
	4-12			1995-1997
	4-13			1998
	4-14			1999-2000
	4-15			2001
	4-16			2002
	5-1			2003
	5-2			2004
	5-3			2005
	5-4			2006
	5-5			2007
	5-6		Official Board minutes	1912-1953
	5-7		minutes and financial records	1941-1955
	5-8		minutes	1989
	5-9			1990-1993
	5-10			1994-1995
	5-10 5-11			1996-1997
	5-12			1997-2002
	5-12 5-13			2004-2005
	5-13 5-14			2004-2003
	5-14 5-15		Unified Board minutes	2007-2009
	5-15 5-16		minutes and reports	2010
	6-1		Board of Trustees minutes	1884-1929
	6-2		minutes and correspondence	1992-2009
	6-3			2010

Accession	Box File	Micro Reel	Title	Date
SERIES 7:	HOLMESVIL	LE UNITED C	CHURCH cont.	
2012.090L	6-4 6-5 6-6 6-7		Legal/Property Records Estate of Debora Holmes Estate of Thomas Sowerby Property records [includes copies of deeds] Quit claim deed and correspondence	1928 1986 1856-2009 1928, 1958
			Women's Groups Records	
2012.090L	6-8 6-9 6-10 6-11		Woman's Missionary Society financial records Woman's Association minutes W.A. financial records United Church Women minutes	1914-1928 1939-1948 1923-1957 1962-1966
2012.090L	6-12 7-1 7-2		UCW minutes	1967-1974 1982-1989 1990-2001
	7-3 7-4 7-5 7-6		U.C.W. Centennial Meeting records U.C.W. Fundraising notes	2001-2010 1979 1961-1963 1964-1973
	7-7 7-8 7-9		 U.C.W. financial records	1974-1995 1995-2009 1962-1971
	8-1 8-2			1972-1991 1992-2010
2012.090L	8-3		Sunday School/Sabbath School Records Sunday School annual meeting minutes/ attendance records	1938-1957
	8-4		financial records	1958-1995
	8-5 8-6		attendance records	1952-1976 1964-1974
	8-7		financial records	1930-1970
2012.090L	8-8		Youth Groups Records Hi-C minutes	1965-1967
2012.090L	8-9		Records of Other Groups Wilhelmine Mission Band minutes	1954-1960
2012.090L	9-1 9-2		Funds/Congregational Financial Records Subscription list Financial record book	1907-1942 1958-1969
2019.111L	TR-6		Financial report	1954
2012.090L	9-3 9-4		Annual reports Annual reports	1981-1990 1991-2000
	9-5			2001-2009

File

Accession Box Micro Title Date

SERIES 7: HOLMESVILLE UNITED CHURCH cont.

Reel

Photographs
See UCCA catalogue for item-level

descriptions

Sounds and Moving Images See UCCA catalogue for item-level

descriptions

F1717.291